509084814 03/18/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI894080

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JVCKENWOOD Corpo	oration		11/28/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	SYSME	SYSMEX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	5-1, Wa	5-1, Wakinohama-Kaigandori 1-chome		
City:	Chuo-k	Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	651-00	651-0073		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10159408		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	2166968731		
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, i		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		(216)696-8730		
		epas@thepatentattorneys.com GREGORY TUROCY		
•		200 PARK AVENUE		
		SUITE 300		
Address Line 2:		BEACHWOOD, OHIO 44122		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SAJVP122US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michelle Folger		
SIGNATURE:		/Michelle Folger/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/18/2025	03/18/2025	
Fotal Attachments: 2		1		
	a o 1 tiff			
source=Assignment#pa source=Assignment#pa	•			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

JVCKENWOOD Corporation 3-12, Moriyacho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0022 Japan

hereby sells and assigns to SYSMEX CORPORATION, having a place of business at 5-1, Wakinohama-Kaigandori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-0073 Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the following inventions:

US Application No./Patent No.	Date Issued or Filed	Title
14/844,934 10,117,569	November 6, 2018	DIAGNOSIS SUPPORTING DEVICE AND DIAGNOSIS SUPPORTING METHOD
14/980,077 9,579,054	February 28, 2017	DIAGNOSIS SUPPORTING DEVICE AND DIAGNOSIS SUPPORTING METHOD
15/398,906 10,149,643	December 11, 2018	CONTROL DEVICE, DIAGNOSIS SUPPORTING DEVICE, CONTROL METHOD AND A NON- TRANSITORY STORAGE MEDIUM THAT STORES CONTROL PROGRAM
15/006,333 10,123,695	November 13, 2018	DIAGNOSIS SUPPORTING DEVICE AND METHOD OF SUPPORTING DIAGNOSIS
15/272,603 10,159,408	December 25, 2018	DETECTION APPARATUS AND DETECTION METHOD
17/341,441	June 8, 2021	EVALUATION DEVICE, EVALUATION METHOD, AND NON-TRANSITORY STORAGE MEDIUM
17/469,039	September 8, 2021	EVALUATION APPARATUS, EVALUATION METHOD, AND NON-TRANSITORY STORAGE MEDIUM
17/468,726	September 8, 2021	EVALUATION APPARATUS, EVALUATION METHOD, AND NON-TRANSITORY STORAGE MEDIUM

18/889,452 September 19, 2024	ASSESSMENT DEVICE, ASSESSMENT METHOD, AND COMPUTER-READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM
-------------------------------	---

for which a United States Letters Patent has issued and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby appoint, request, and grant power to the following law firm to insert on this Assignment further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, for example, the U.S. Serial No. and filing date.

Amin, Turocy & Watson, LLP, 200 Park Avenue, Suite 300, Beachwood, Ohio 44122.

Signed:

A Jurb

Date:

November 28, 2024

Name: Ryo Saito Title: General Maneger, Intellectual Property Department

Representative of: JVCKENWOOD Corporation

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 070543 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 03/18/2025